

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10408 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 21902 OF 2025**

Mrs. Manda Bhagwant Paralkar Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mrs. Manda Bhagwant Paralkar and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

American Spring and Pressing Works Pvt Ltd and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Mandlik a/w. Mr. Yogi Joshi a/w. Mr. Tanay Musale i/b.
Mandlik and Partners for Appellant.

Mr. Piyush N. Shah a/w. Ms. Shreya B. Modi for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 29th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Issue notice for final disposal of the appeal at admission stage.
2. Notice is made returnable on 11th November 2025.
3. In addition to the court notice, learned advocate for the applicant to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service, before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)